PUNIT COMMERCIALS LIMITED

Diamond Manufacturers, Importers & Exporters

To, The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Date: 8th July, 2021

Scrip Code: 512099

Dear Sir / Madam,

## SUB: SUBMISSION OF HALF YEARLY DISCLOSURE ON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATION 23(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE

**REQUIREMENTS) (AMENDMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018** We hereby submit the attached note on Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March, 2021 basis drawn in accordance with applicable accounting standards as per the requirements of

Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendments)

We request you to take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, FOR PUNIT COMMERCIALS LTD NIRAV MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR

Encl: As Above

## PUNIT COMMERCIALS LIMITED Diamond Manufacturers, Importers & Exporters

## DISCLOSURE OF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

In pursuance with Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 2018

Nirav Mehta Purnima Mehta Fatima D'Souza Diavest Commercials LLP

Director Director C.F.O. One of the Director is Partner

8

3,20,000 24,000 2,19,660 1,35,10,460

FOR PUNIT COMMERCIALS LTD

NIRAV MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR

